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Crease: 1 stump length plus one foot length from the base of the stump.
Wide cones: One stump length to the left and right of the base of the stumps.

10 metre Field: Around base of stumps.
This may need to be adjusted based on the space available, ensure all grounds within the same competition have the same field size.

25m approx

10m Safe Zone 
(no fielding in this area)
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FIELD MANAGER CONTACTS

REGION CONTACT EMAIL LOCAL GOVERNMENT

1 - Mallee Murray Mitchell Clark mclark@cricketvictoria.com.au Mildura, Swan Hill, Buloke (1/2), 
Yarriambiack (1/2), Gannawarra

2- Western Country Leigh Alexander lalexander@cricketvictoria.com.au
Warnambool, Hindmarsh, West Wimmera, Glenelg, 
Buloke (1/2), Yarriambiack (1/2), Northern Grampians, 
Horsham, Corangmite, Southern Grampians, Moyne

3- Central Highlands Leigh Alexander lalexander@cricketvictoria.com.au
Ballarat, Ararat, Pyrenees, Central Goldfields, 
Mount Alexander, Macedon Ranges, Hepburn, 
Moorabool

4- Barwon Jacob McLean jmclean@cricketvictoria.com.au Greater Geelong, Colac/Otway, 
Borough of Queenscliffe, Surf Coast, Golden Plains

5- Northern Rivers (WEST) Mitchell Clark mclark@cricketvictoria.com.au Greater Bendigo, Loddon, Campaspe

6- Northern Rivers (EAST) Peter Brear pbrear@cricketvictoria.com.au Mitchell, Strahbogie, Shepparton, Moira
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7- North-East Country Peter Brear pbrear@cricketvictoria.com.au Wodonga, Wangaratta, Alpine, 
Murrindindi, Delatite, Towong, Indigo

8- Gippsland Dylan Grandell dgrandell@cricketvictoria.com.au Latrobe, Wellington, South Gippsland, 
Bass Coast, East Gippsland, Baw Baw

9- South-East Country Peter Symons psymons@cricketvictoria.com.au Cardinia, Frankston, Mornington Peninsula

10- Inner West Metro Prayansh Desai pdesai@cricketvictoria.com.au Maribyrnong, Hobsons Bay, Brimbank

11- North-West Metro Cameron Rochow crochow@cricketvictoria.com.au Moonee Valley, Moreland, Hume

12- Northern Metro Michael Talbot mtalbot@cricketvictoria.com.au Darebin, Nillumbik, Banyule, Whittlesea

13- Inner-South-East Metro Lisa Cotton lcotton@cricketvictoria.com.au Stonnington, Monash

14- Inner East Metro Sharon Lynas slynas@cricketvictoria.com.au Yarra, Boroondara, Manningham, 
Whitehorse

15- Outer East Metro Stephen Box sbox@cricketvictoria.com.au Knox, Maroondah, Yarra Ranges

16- South-East Bayside Lisa Cotton lcotton@cricketvictoria.com.au Kingston, Bayside, Port Phillip, Glen Eira

17- Southern Metro Peter Ciavarella pciavarella@cricketvictoria.com.au Dandenong, Casey

18- Outer West Metro Matt Dervan mdervan@cricketvictoria.com.au Wyndham, Melton
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